Utah LEA

Academy for Math, Engineering, and Science

Advantage Arts academy

Alpine District

American Academy of Innovation
American Leadership Academy
American Prep Academy

Ascent Academies of Utah
Athenian eAcademy

Athlos Academies

Bear River Charter

Beaver Co District

Beehive Science & Technology Academy

Bonneville Academy
Box Elder Co District
Bridge Elementary
Cache Co District
Canyon Grove Academy
Canyon Rim Academy
Canyons District

Carbon Co District
Channing Hall

City Academy

C.S. Lewis Academy
Daggett District

DaVinci Academy

Davis Co District

Dixie Montessori Academy
Dual Immersion
Duchesne Co District
Early Light Academy
East Hollywood High
Edith Bowen Laboratory School
Emery District

Endeavor Hall

Entheos Academy
Esperanza Elementary
Excelsior Academy

Fast Forward Charter

Prepared by Sara Harward
CARES Educational Specialist

sara.harward@schools.utah.gov

Website for ARP ESSER School Reopening

Policies and Plan

Waived

advantagearts.org/plans and goals

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/0B4L78teFSo0faEMwbk5Ic313

https://aaiutah.org/covid/

americanleadershipacademy.org/arp-esser-plan

https://www.americanprep.org/federal/

https://www.ascentutah.org/270519 2

Athenian eAcademy | Home (aea.rocks)
Application Pending Review/Revision Approval

https://bearrivercharter.org/arp-esser-plan
https://www.beaver.k12.ut.us/

https://www.beehiveacademy.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/08/ARP
ESSER-Application-for-BEEHIVE-ACADEMY.pdf
bonnevilleacademy.org/arp-esser

Application Pending Review/Revision Approval

https://www.bridgecharter.org/plans

CCSD ARP ESSER Plan (ccsdut.org)

Policies & Notices—Canyon Grove Academy

Career Path High (canyonrimacademy.org)
https://www.canyonsdistrict.org/esser-grant/

carbonschools.org

https://channinghall.org/arp-esser-grant
https://sites.google.com/cityacademyslc.org/cityacademyimportantuc
C.S Lewis Academy: Policies 2021 (cslewisacademy.net)

dsdf.org
http://www.davinciacademy.org/docs/district/website/arp%20esser%
DSD_ARP_ESSER Application for LEAs FINALSIGNED.pdf

https://mvmutah.org/current-grant-applications/
Application Pending Review/Revision Approval

Grants Received - Duchesne County School District (dcsd.org)
https://www.earlylightacademy.org/covid-19
Application Pending Review/Revision Approval

https://edithbowen.usu.edu/our-school/school-governance
https://www.emeryschools.org/ESSERIIIResponsePlans
endeavorhall.org
https://entheosacademy.org/resources/arp-esser/
https://www.esperanzaelementary.org/grants.html

excelsior-academy.org/back-to-school-guidelines
Application Pending Review/Revision Approval

Application Status on ARP ESSER Award

12/06/2021
Waived
Plan Approved 09/13/2021
Plan Approved 09/03/2021
Plan Approved 10/10/2021
Plan Approved 09/03/2021
Plan Approved 10/6/2021
Plan Approved 10/11/2021
Plan Approved 10/20/21
Returned for Revision 10/06/2021
Plan Approved 10/20/21
Plan Approved 10/6/21

Plan Approved 09/13/2021

Plan Approved 09/27/2021
Retumned for Revision 10/06/2021
Plan Approved 09/13/2021

Plan Approved 09/13/2021

Plan Approved 09/21/2021

Plan Approved 10/6/2021

Plan Approved 09/27/2021

Plan Approved 09/13/2021
Retumned for Revision 11/18/2021
Plan Approved 09/27/2021

Plan Approved 10/31/2021

Plan Approved 10/19/2021

Plan Approved 09/24/2021

Plan Approved 09/13/2021

Plan Approved 09/20/2021
Returned for Revision 10/10/2021
Plan Approved 09/03/2021

Plan Approved 09/27/2021
Returned for Revision 10/10/2021
Plan Approved 10/10/2021

Plan Approved 10/10/2021

Plan Approved 12/01/2021

Plan Approved 09/03/2021

Plan Approved 09/20/2021

Plan Approved 10/10/2021
Retumned for Revision 09/24/2021

Value
N/A

R e i I e o o o o
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190,750.00
56,134,139.38
190,750.00
1,547,251.65
4,732,096.24
955,879.92
355,5633.71
190,750.00
190,750.00
941,688.78

255,090.63
322,895.55
7,305,205.10
190,750.00
10,443,542.64
316,176.06
190,750.00
21,794,377.88
4,337,381.81
190,750.00
236,312.00
488,669.77
190,750.00
1,105,467.40
42,463,789.19
363,197.53
1,014,130.71
3,003,409.12
190,750.00
403,332.17
190,750.00
1,806,826.61
616,711.79
1,276,203.39
885,002.13
445,966.89
343,659.16

12/06/2021



Franklin Discovery Academy
Freedom Academy

Garfield Co District

Gateway Prep Academy
George Washington Academy
Good Foundations Academy
Grand Co District

Granite District

Greenwood Charter
Guadalupe School

Hawthom Academy

Highmark Charter

Ignite Entrepreneurship Academy
Intech Collegiate Academy
Iron District

Itineris Early College High
Jefferson Academy

John Hancock Charter

Jordan District

Juab District

Kane District

Karl G. Maeser Prep Academy
Lakeview Academy
Leadership Academy of Utah
Leadership Leaming Academy

Legacy Prep Academy
Lincoln Academy Inc
Logan City District

Lumen Scholar

Mana Academy

Maria Montessori Academy
Merit Prep Academy

Millard District

Moab Charter School
Monticello Academy
Morgan District

Mountain Heights Academy
Mountain Sunrise Academy
Mountainville Academy

Mountian West Montessori Academy

Murray District
Navigator Pointe Academy

Prepared by Sara Harward
CARES Educational Specialist

sara.harward@schools.utah.gov

www.franklindiscovery.org/arp-esser

freedomprep.net
Application Pending Review/Revision Approval

Gateway Preparatory Academy Governance Page (gpacharter.org)
https://gwacademy.org/files/galleries/ARP_ESSER Application docx.pc
gfautah.org/policies-and-procedures

grandschools.org

School Plans (graniteschools.org)
https://www.greenwoodcharter.org/

https://guadschool.org/covid-19-updates/

https://www.hawthornacademy.org/re-opening-plan
https://hmcharterschool.org/uploads/document/attachment/287/HN
Waived
https://www.intechacademy.org/2021/08/10/covid-19-response/
ICSD-ARP-ESSER-Application-8-27-21.pdf (irondistrict.org)
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CsVLXGjRGizGSO1vUnXg2ROUOs250l
https://www.jeffersonacademy.org/282287 2

https://www.johnhancockes.org/policies-resources/notices/
Resources—COVID-19 Information (jordandistrict.org)
https://www.juabsd.org/district/esserll|

Kane District ESSER Ill Plan —Kane County School District (kanek12.org)
http://www.maeserprep.org/arp-esser

https://www.lakeview-academy.com/saratoga-springs/federal-funding-
https://www.lautah.org/board-policies-and-reports/
https://vahara-02-public.s3.amazonaws.com/media/81950/Signed-LL/
https://www.legacyprep.org/apps/pages/index.jsp?uREC 1D=2016756
&type=d&pREC 1D=2234584
https://lincoln-academy.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/ESSER-Linc
https://www.loganschools.org/blog/2021/8/12 /federal-american-resc
https://www.lumenscholar.org/notifications
http://www.themanaacademy.org/

https://www.mariamontessoriacademy.org/?page id=6570
https://meritprepacademy.org/policies/
https://www.millardk12.org/

moabcharterschool.org

https://www.monticelloacademy.net/response-to-covid-19/
https://s3.amazonaws.com/scschoolfiles/2167/arp esser final signed.
Waived
https://www.mountainsunriseacademy.org/policies > https://docs.goc
https://www.mountainvilleacademy.org/policies-and-notices
https://mwmacademy.org/policies and guidelines

American Rescue Plan (ARP) Funding —Murray City School District (mur
Application Pending Review/Revision Approval

Plan Approved 09/24/2021
Plan Approved 09/03/2021
Returned for Revision 09/24/2021
Plan Approved 09/13/2021
Plan Approved 09/01/2021
Plan Approved 10/20/2021
Plan Approved 10/19/2021
Plan Approved 09/21/2021
Plan Approved 10/25/2021
Plan Approved 10/10/2021
Plan Approved 09/24/2021
Plan Approved 09/21/2021
Waived

Plan Approved 09/13/2021
Plan Approved 09/03/2021
Plan Approved 09/03/2021
Plan Approved 09/21/2021
Plan Approved 09/27/2021
Plan Approved 10/10/2021
Plan Approved 09/21/2021
Plan Approved 10/20/2021
Plan Approved 10/10/2021
Plan Approved 09/21/2021
Plan Approved 10/25/2021
Plan Approved 09/21/2021

Plan Approved 10/20/2021
Plan Approved 09/24/2021
Plan Approved 09/03/2021
Plan Approved 10/10/2021
Plan Approved 10/10/2021
Plan Approved 10/20/2021
Retumned for Revision 09/13/2021
Plan Approved 10/20/2021
Plan Approved 10/10/2021
Plan Approved 10/10/2021
Plan Approved 09/21/2021

Waived

Plan Approved 09/24/2021
Plan Approved 09/20/2021
Plan Approved 09/24/2021
Plan Approved 09/20/2021
Returned for Revision 10/10/2021

R e e e <~

N/A

R e e < e e < o
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309,569.75
1,319,492.10
804,672.21
1,007,253.15
511,438.85
292,736.83
1,972,522.86
97,470,239.68
482,933.96
663,044.41
733,120.08
190,750.00

190,750.00
13,5639,712.22
215,482.58
274,603.36
190,750.00
24,953,119.36
1,943,781.80
1,085,085.21
190,750.00
190,750.00
240,101.88
995,895.69

190,750.00
190,750.00
11,215,457.24
190,750.00
747,374.67
329,741.12
438,570.55
2,944,574.92
190,750.00
711,580.96
416,771.08

190,750.00
190,750.00
190,750.00
4,755,350.28
190,750.00

12/06/2021



Nebo District

No Ut Acad For Math Engineering & Science
(NUAMES)

Noah Webster Academy
North Davis Prep

North Sanpete District
North Star Academy

North Summit District
Odyssey Charter

Ogden City District

Ogden Prep Academy
Open Classroom

Pacific Heritage Academy
Paradigm High School
Park City District

Pinnacle Canyon Academy
Piute District

Promontory School of Expeditionary Learning
Providence Hall

Provo District

Quest Academy

Ranches Academy

Reagan Academy

Real Salt Lake Academy

Renaissance Academy

Rich District

Rockwell Charter

Roots Charter

Salt Lake City District

Salt Lake Arts Academy

Salt Lake Center for Science Education
Salt Lake School for the Performing Arts
San Juan District

Scholar Academy

Sevier District

Soldier Hollow Charter

South Sanpete District

South Summit District

Spectrum Academy

St. George Academy

Success Academy

Summit Academy High

Prepared by Sara Harward
CARES Educational Specialist
sara.harward@schools.utah.gov

https://www.nebo.edu/coronavirus

Plan Approved 10/10/2021

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1F81n6S3FGIfIPr2 CPzCwwolEplxoXAl Plan Approved 10/10/2021

noahwebsteracademy.org/apps/pages/index.jsp?uREC |D=416238&tyj Plan Approved 09/24/2021

Signed NDPA ARP_ESSER Il Application for LEAs FINAL.pdf(northdz Plan Approved 10/19/2021

https://www.nsanpete.org/images/DO/COVID-19/ARP_Relief Fund Ap Plan Approved 09/21/2021

https://www.north-staracademy.com/nsa-esser.html

nsummit.org/article/504351

http://odysseycharter.net/mdocuments-library/

https://www.ogdensd.org/community/keeping-ogden-healthy/esser-fu

https://ogdenprep.org/

https://www.slcschools.org/resources/esser-iii
https://phlearning.org/covid19/
https://www.paradigmschools.org/notices/

www.pcschools.us/safety/covid-19-plan/
Application Pending Review/Revision Approval

https://www.piutek12.org/en/62-district-office/568-arp-esser-iii-distri

https://cf4298d7-e26a-447b-90ca-c0481d1ef9aa.filesusr.com/ugd/d3

www.providencehall.com/aboutus

provo.edu/business-and-finance/esser-funding

https://questac.org/uploads/document/attachment/78/Quest Acaden

https://www.theranchesacademy.org/forms-notices

https://www.reaganacademy.org/apps/pages/index.jsp?uREC 1D=167

3713&type=d&pREC 1D=1825523
Waived

https://renacademy.org/policies-procedures
http://www.richschool.org/
rockwellhigh.org

rootshigh.org

https://www.slcschools.org/resources/covid-19-and-schools

https://www.slarts.org/apps/pages/index.jsp?uREC 1D=374967&type=

https://www.slcschools.org/resources/esser-iii
https://www.slcschools.org/resources/esser-iii
https://www.sjsd.org/

Scholar Academy (scholarcharter.org)
seviersd.org

mysoldierhollow.com

https://www.ssanpete.org/arp-relief-funds/744-district/do-district/arg

https://www.ssummit.org/ESSERIIIResponsePlan

Policies & Manuals | Spectrum Academy (spectrumcharter.org)

https://stgacademy.org/sga-arp-esser-grant/

https://successacademy.org/Board-of-Trustees/Policies.html

summitacademyschools.org

Plan Approved 09/24/2021
Plan Approved 09/03/2021
Plan Approved 09/21/2021
Plan Approved 09/27/2021
Plan Approved 10/20/2021
Plan Approved 09/27/2021
Plan Approved 10/22/2021
Plan Approved 10/31/2021
Plan Approved 09/03/2021

Returned for Revision 10/10/2021

Plan Approved 09/24/2021
Plan Approved 09/01/2021
Plan Approved 10/10/2021
Plan Approved 11/18/2021
Plan Approved 09/21/2021
Plan Approved 09/27/2021

Plan Approved 09/13/2021
Waived

Returned for Revision 10/10/2021

Plan Approved 09/27/2021
Plan Approved 10/31/2021
Plan Approved 11/18/2021
Plan Approved 10/20/2021
Plan Approved 09/21/2021
Plan Approved 09/24/2021
Plan Approved 11/18/2021
Plan Approved 09/03/2021
Plan Approved 09/24/2021
Plan Approved 10/10/2021

Returned for Revision 10/10/2021

Plan Approved 09/03/2021
Plan Approved 10/20/2021
Plan Approved 09/13/2021
Plan Approved 11/18/2021
Plan Approved 09/20/2021
Plan Approved 10/31/2021

©*
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19,639,746.54

190,750.00
524,271.81
565,624.62
2,873,489.04
190,750.00
561,380.22
190,750.00
26,828,098.04
1,648,243.64
212,030.80
578,884.16
190,750.00
1,724,914.05
847,811.63
503,613.42
336,648.52
299,918.87
19,493,290.65
376,971.07
190,750.00

462,223.48

190,750.00
293,331.95
190,750.00
190,750.00
39,968,811.27
190,750.00
406,741.73
190,750.00
6,450,129.86
471,890.42
4,565,154.33
190,750.00
2,903,390.79
283,672.45
720,179.98
190,750.00
199,736.37
195,081.67

12/06/2021



Summit Academy
Syracuse Arts Academy
Terra Academy

The Center for Creativity, Innovation, and

Discovery

Thomas Edison Charter
Timpanogos Academy

Tintic District

Tooele District

Treeside Charter

Utah Arts Academy

Uintah District

Uintah River High School

Utah Career Path High School
Utah Connections Academy
Utah County Academy of Sciences
Utah International Charter

Utah Military Academy

Utah Schools for the Deaf and Blind
Utah Virtual Academy

Valley Arts Academy

Vanguard Academy

Venture Academy

Vista at Entrada Inc

Voyage Academy

Walden School

Wallace Stegner Academy
Wasatch District

Wasatch Peak Academy
Wasatch Waldorf Academy
Washington Co District

Wayne District

Weber Co District

Weilenmann School of Discovery

The Winter Sports School at Park City

Prepared by Sara Harward
CARES Educational Specialist

sara.harward@schools.utah.gov

summitacademyschools.org

http://p16cdn4static.sharpschool.com/UserFiles/Servers/Server 7945

ARP ESSER.pdf- Google Drive

https://www.ccidschool.org/apps/pages/index.jsp?uREC ID=2048203

&type=d&pREC 1D=2117375

https://www.ccidschool.org/apps/pages/index.jsp?uREC ID=2048715

&type=d&pREC 1D=2117614
Waived
Waived

http://www.tintic.org/

Application Pending Review/Revision Approval
https://staticl.squarespace.com/static/609ef8f27f4c45084b1df690/t

https://utahartsacademy.org/esser/

ESSER Il Reports - Uintah School District (sharpschool.com)

https://www.uintahriverwarriors.org/urhs/grants

Career Path High

Plan Approved 10/31/2021
Plan Approved 09/21/2021
Plan Approved 09/01/2021

Plan Approved 09/24/2021
Waived
Waived
Plan Approved 10/10/2021

Returned for Revision 10/3/2021

Plan Approved 09/27/2021
Plan Approved 09/21/2021
Plan Approved 10/10/2021
Plan Approved 10/10/2021
Plan Approved 09/24/2021

https://www.connectionsacademy.com/utah-online-school/overview/ Plan Approved 10/10/2021

https://www.ucas-edu.net/Page/755

http://utahinternational.org/?page id=2990

https://www.utahmilitaryacademy.org/hfc/bod-meetings-minutes

Waived

Plan Approved 10/25/2021
Plan Approved 09/13/2021
Plan Approved 10/31/2021
Waived

https://utva.k12.com/content/dam/schools/utva/files/UTVA ARP_ESSI Plan Approved 10/31/2021

valleyacademycharter.com

vanguardcharter.org/about/reopening-plan

Waived

Plan Approved 09/13/2021
Plan Approved 09/27/2021
Waived

https://www.vistautah.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/09/ARP-ESSER Plan Approved 09/13/2021

https://www.voyageacademyutah.org/326549 2

ARP ESSER Plan & Stakeholder Survey — Walden School of Liberal Arts

https://wsacharter.org/covid-19-information

wasatch.edu/esser

https://www.wasatchpeak.org/policies

Governance (wasatchwaldorf.org)
Business Department (washk12.org)

https://www.waynesd.org/district/grants.html

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1gqZqUHBttKILIXRDQaR55mden Returned for Revision 10/10/2021

wsdpc.org

https://www.wintersportsschool.org/legal/

Plan Approved 09/21/2021
Plan Approved 10/20/2021
Plan Approved 10/31/2021
Plan Approved 10/10/2021
Plan Approved 09/27/2021
Plan Approved 09/13/2021
Plan Approved 11/4/2021

Plan Approved 10/10/2021

Plan Approved 09/24/2021
Plan Approved 09/20/2021

©«

N/A
N/A
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N/A

@+ H AP

N/A

P P P P P P P PP PP P

343,531.60
989,911.99
390,930.08

248,925.66

190,750.00
7,574,656.80
422,959.49
227,016.31
5,323,815.79
190,750.00
190,750.00
897,208.80
190,750.00
518,251.19
522,572.67

2,720,710.63
526,129.83
687,344.41

615,690.81
343,428.14
480,653.04
1,091,897.03
2,912,069.55
190,750.00
190,750.00
35,689,725.57
800,427.08
19,516,597.82
190,750.00
190,750.00

12/06/2021





